Total undiscounted financial liabilities 142,383 176,073 - 318,456

Company
Trade and other payables 6,556 - - 6,556
Borrowings 13,391 - - 13,391
Financial guarantees* 373,860 - - 373,860

Total undiscounted financial liabilities 393,807 - - 393,807

* This disclosure represents the maximum liquidity risk exposure.

(c)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s financial
instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to their interest-bearing borrowings
on floating rates. The Group does not use derivative financial instruments to hedge this risk.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 NOVEMBER 2020 CONT’D

COUNTRY VIEW BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2020

114

38. 	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Cont'd)

(c)	 Interest rate risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group and the Company if interest rates at the
end of each reporting period changed by one hundred (100) basis points with all other variables held constant:

Group Company
2020 2019 2020 2019

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Profit after tax
- Increase by 1% (2019: 1%) (1,688) (1,613) (11) (102)
- Decrease by 1% (2019: 1%) 1,688 1,613 11 102

The sensitivity for the Group is higher in 2020 than in 2019 because of increase in outstanding borrowings during
the financial year. The assumed movement in basis points for interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on current
observable market environment.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 NOVEMBER 2020 CONT’D

COUNTRY VIEW BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2020

115

38
.

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
R

IS
K

 M
A

N
A

G
EM

EN
T

O
B

JE
C

TI
VE

S
A

N
D

 P
O

LI
C

IE
S

(C
on

t'd
)

(c
)

In
te

re
st

 ra
te

 ri
sk

 (C
on

t'd
)

Th
e

fo
llo

w
in

g
ta

bl
e

se
ts

 o
ut

 th
e